506513756 02/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6560531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY GENTILCORE	02/14/2021
TIRUNELVELI VISHWANATH	02/13/2021
PIYUSH PRAHLADKA	02/14/2021
ARVIND JAIN	02/12/2021
NEBOYSA OMCIKUS	02/13/2021
CINDY CHANG	02/15/2021
MUSTAFA TIKIR	02/13/2021
PHILIP OPHUS	02/14/2021
CHAITANYA ASAWA	02/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	996 MIRAMONTE AVENUE
City:	LOS ALTOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17179348	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)489-4105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154894100

Email: gbaron@vierramagen.com

TYLER THORP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD., SUITE 515

Address Line 4: DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA 94014-3888

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCIO-01002US0 TYLER THORP NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PAIENI **REEL: 055335 FRAME: 0166** 506513756

SIGNATURE:	/Tyler Thorp/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=1002-assignment-signed#page1.tif		
source=1002-assignment-signed#page2.tif		
source=1002-assignment-signed#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 055335 FRAME: 0167

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

V	WHER	EAS, the undersigned:		
(1)	Anthony Gentilcore	, a resident of Belmont, California ;	
(2	2)	Tirunelveli Vishwanath	, a resident of Sunnyvale, California ;	
(.	3)	Piyush Prahladka	, a resident of Los Altos, California ;	
(4	4)	Arvind Jain	, a resident of Los Altos, California ;	
(:	5)	Neboysa Omcikus	, a resident of <u>Carmichael, California</u> ;	
(6	6)	Cindy Chang	, a resident of Mountain View, California;	
(′	7)	Mustafa Tikir	, a resident of Sunnyvale, California;	
(3	8)	Philip Ophus	, a resident of <u>Redwood City, California</u> ; ar	ıd
(9)	Chaitanya Asawa	, a resident of <u>Cupertino, California</u> ,	
(0	collect	ively "INVENTORS/ASSIGN	NORS")	
have inve	ented s	subject matter ("INVENTION	N") disclosed and/or claimed in an application titl	ed
	"DED	MISSIONS AWARE SEARC	CH WITH DOCUMENT VERIFICATION,"	
	<u>1 1.71\1</u>	VIIDSIONS-AW ARL SLARC	ar with Document Veneration,	
("APPLI	ICATIO	ON") which:		
will be filed. INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request Assignee's legal representative (Tyler Thorp of Vierra Magen Marcus LLP, 2001 Junipero Serra Blvd., Suite 515, Daly City, California 94014) to insert here in parentheses (filed on 2/18/2021 and given Application No. 17/179,348 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office) the filing date and application number of the Application when known.				
was filed on and was given Application No by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.				
WHEREAS Scio Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter termed "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 996 Miramonte Avenue, Los Altos, California 94024, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and the APPLICATION, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as non-provisionals, continuations, and divisionals, in the United States and all other countries.				

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of the INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS to have been received in full from the ASSIGNEE:

1. The INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest (including the right of priority) (a) in and to the

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 055335 FRAME: 0168 INVENTION and the APPLICATION; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on the INVENTION; (c) in and to any and all applications (including provisionals and non-provisionals) and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants claiming priority from the APPLICATION, such as such as non-provisional applications, continuations (in whole or in part), and divisionals in the United States and all other countries; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of the patents referenced above; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any of the patents referenced above.

- The INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE to enable the ASSIGNEE to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by the INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the ASSIGNEE (a) for perfecting in the ASSIGNEE the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of the applications referenced above; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, non-provisional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering the invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of the patents referenced above; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving the INVENTION; and (g) for legal proceedings involving the INVENTION and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by the Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by the Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. The INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. The INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally consent to, covenant and agree that electronic signatures appearing on this agreement are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability and admissibility.

Date:	2/14/2021 1:15 PM PST	(1)
		Anthony Gentilcore
Date:	2/13/2021 5:54 PM PST	(2)
		Tirunelveli Vishwanath

Page 2

Date:	2/14/2021 9:36 PM PST	(3)	Piyush Prahladka
Date:	2/12/2021 8:03 PM PST	(4)	Piyush Prahladka Docusigned by: Irwind Jain CC169FC890F6445 Arvind Jain
Date:	2/13/2021 1:46 PM PST	(5)	Arvind Jain Docusigned by: Mboysa Omcikus Neboysa Omcikus
Date:	2/15/2021 7:46 AM PST	(6)	Cindy Chang OECEOSFC199842A Cindy Chang
Date:	2/13/2021 2:10 PM PST	(7)	Mustafa Tikir B2E61E639429448 Mustafa Tikir
Date:	2/14/2021 2:14 PM PST	(8)	Philip Ophus O5765718B6F3484 Philip Ophus
Date:	2/15/2021 2:41 PM PST	(9)	Chaitanya Usawa DEA94193CCEF4ED Chaitanya Asawa

DocuSigned by: